FOI 066/2021 Response

Request

Dear Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust,

Mental Health Recovery & Reablement Commissioned Social Care Services

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 please supply the following information about your Reablement provision for citizens with mental health needs:

- 1. Does the Trust offer Mental Health Recovery and Reablement services commissioned by Social Care?
- 2. Are the services delivered in house or by external/independent supplier/s?
- 3. If external/independent, please name the supplier(s)?
- 4. How many service users accessed reablement and recovery service(s) in:2018-19 2019-20 2020-21?
- 5. What is the average time a service user spends receiving Mental Health recovery and reablement services? Please supply the most recent year for which you have complete data. It would also be very helpful if you could supply data for the previous year too if possible.
- 6. What is the social care annual spend on these services? 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21?
- 7. Is your Mental Health recovery & reablement provision a standalone service or is it part of a framework?
- 8. What KPIs (Key performance Indicators) are used for the service/ the service is measured against?
- 9. What Recovery & Reablement Tools are used?
- 10. What if any MH specialist clinical posts are within the contracted service model?
- 11. Who is the lead commissioner for these services please provide name and contact information
 - information
 - Role:

• Name:

- Noie.
- Email:
- Tel:

Mental Health Specialist Social Care Transitions Service

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 please supply the following information about your Transition provision for citizens with mental health needs:

- 12. Does the Trust commission a social care transitions service for young people aged 16-25 with a primary support reason of mental health?

 If Yes, please detail the number of services:
 - delivered in house
 - delivered by external/Independent supplier/s?
 - If external/independent, please name the supplier(s)?
- 13. How many service users accessed transition service(s) in: 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
- 14. What is the average time a service user spends receiving the specialist social care Mental Health transition services? 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21. Please supply the most recent year for which you have complete data. It would also be very helpful if you could supply data for the previous year too if possible.
- 15. What is the annual spend on the transitions?
- 16. Is this provision a standalone service or is it part of a framework?
- 17. What KPIs (Key performance Indicators) are used for the service/ the service is measured against?
- 18. Please detail the commissioning contact for the service(s)?

Name:
Role:
Email:
Tel:

If you do not have this service but are developing a service for young people with a mental health primary support need, we would be interested in finding out more and sharing information and ideas regarding our plans.

Please detail the key contact for Mental Health social care commissioning.

Response

Please note that the Trust is unable to provide a response to your request for information. This is because we do not offer Mental Health Recovery and Reablement services commissioned by Social Care.

Your request is therefore not applicable to the Trust.